Exhibit A 

$250,000 

Installment Note 

COMTEX, Inc. 

October 26, 2022 

FOR valued consideration of a requested business loan, Exodus Aircraft, LLC, promises to pay to: 
COMTEX, Inc, or Richard A. Lackey the principal sum of: 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand DOLLARS ($250,000) interest only for six (6) months with the remaining T:,vo Hundred and Fifty Thousand DOLLARS ($250,000) paid In a single payment al the end of the six (6) months. These payments will ,commence thirty (30) days from the dispensing of funds and will